
 
‘Together We Can Shine’ 

 
 
 
15th September 2023 

 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Please find below dates for your diary for the coming term.  
 
We will aim to inform you in good time as other events arise or if changes are made.  
 
Thursday 21st September – Assembly Lead by Year 2 (Year 2 parents welcome to attend at 9am) 
 
Friday 22nd September – Jeans for Genes Day – non-uniform day in aid of this worthy charity for genetic 
research 
 
Tuesday 26th September – Parent/Carer welcome meetings at Moor Lane – 3:10pm to share curriculum, 
SATs information, Year Group expectations etc.  
 
Thursday 28th September - Parent/Carer welcome meetings at Church Street – 3pm to share curriculum, 
SATs information, Year Group expectations etc. 
 
Friday 29th September – Macmillan Coffee mornings 9-10.30 on both sites – children can attend either 
site and staff will take them back to the correct site after the event.  
 
Monday 2nd October - After school clubs start this week 
 
Thursday 5th October – Assembly Lead by Year 4 children (Year 4 parents welcome to attend at 9am) 
 
Friday 27th October – Halloween Day for children in school. Children may come in Halloween costumes 
or non-uniform if they wish (no charge/donations for this event) 
 
We break up for October Half term Friday 27th October and we return Monday 6th November 
 
Monday 13th November – Parent/Carer consultations in school this week  
 
Thursday 16th November - Assembly Lead by Year 5 (Year 5 parents welcome to attend at 9am) 
 
Friday 17th November – Children In Need Day – Non-uniform day in aid of this worthy charity 
 
Thursday 30th November – Christmas Fayre 9-10.30 at Church Street, 1.30-3 at Moor Lane – details to 
follow.  
 
Friday 1st December – After school Clubs finish 
 
Monday 4th December – School Closed for Staff Training 
 
Friday 8th December – Christmas Sock Day. Children can come in non-uniform if they wish and will 
decorate a sock for Santa! 
 
Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Dinner at Church Street 
 
Wednesday 13th December – Christmas Dinner at Moor Lane 
 



Thursday 14th December – Christmas Event for Reception parents/carers at 1.30pm – Details to follow 
 
Monday 18th December – Christmas Party Day – both sites children come in non-uniform or party clothes 
all day if they wish 
 
Tuesday 19th December – Break up for Christmas 
 
Wednesday 3rd January 2024 - Return to school   

 
 
Regards 
 

Marie-Louise Binks 

 
Mrs Marie-Louise Binks 
Head Teacher 


